St. Anne’s

July 16t 2021

Our value for July is Joy.

MAY THE GUD OF HIOFE FILL YOU WITH ALL

JOY & PEACE
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POWER OF THE HOLY SPIRIT.
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The sun has come out to see us
again so please remember to
apply sunscreen every day.

Reading Books
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Please have a good look for any
school reading books and return
them to school so that they can
be audited.

Fun at the Park
By the end of next week, all
classes would have enjoyed a
trip to the park.
Children need PE kits in school
on their park trip day.

Dates for Park Tips

Class Date
Acorns Wed 213
Oak Tues 20"
Willow Wed 213
Olive Tues 20"
Maple Thurs 15"
Cedar Wed 213
Elm Tue 20"

Reports
Thank you to everyone who has
sent report feedback forms.

If you wish to discuss your child’s
report with their teacher, please
email your class teacher to
arrange a call.

Art Exhibition

| hope you have had time to view
our art exhibition on the school
web site. The art looks amazing
and the presenters are adorable.

If you have not purchased your
child’s work of art, it is not too
late. This work will be a
memento of the extraordinary
times we have been through.

Please send in £3.50 for your
child’s framed art by Tuesday

20™ July.
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Year 6 leavers Assembly
For Year 6 parents only.
Wednesday 215t July
At 2pm

Well done Year 6 for all your
hard work. We wish you all the
best at secondary school.
Please come back to see us.
We will watch the video of your
performance this week.

We are also sorry to say
goodbye to Mrs Levy, Mrs Eyre,
Miss Hallgarten, Miss Gilbey and
Mr Paxton.
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End of Term Home Time
Arrangements
239 July 2021

Please collect your child at
the times below according
to their class.

Acorns 1.30
Oaks 1.15
Willow and 1.15
Olive
Maple 1,20
Elm and 1.30
Cedar

COMMUNICATION
In order to keep up to date with
important events and information
please download St Anne’s app
‘ourschoolsapp’. Please contact
the school office for further
details.

Term Dates 2021 - 2022
Autumn Term 2021

Thurs Sept 2™ Inset day (Staff Only)

Fri Sept 3 Inset day (Staff Only)
Mon Sep 6" Pupils return

Fri Oct 22 Last day of half term
Mon Oct 25 Autumn half term

Mon Nov 1% Inset day staff only

Tues Nov 2nd
Tues Dec 21st

Pupils return
Last day of term
(1.30PM finish)

Spring Term 2022

Mon Jan 3" Bank holiday

Tues Jan 4" Inset day staff only
Wed Jan 5" Pupils return

Mon Feb 14" Spring half term
Mon Feb 21% Pupils return

Fri April 1% Last day of term

(1.30PM finish)
Summer Term 2022

Mon April 18" Bank holiday

Tue April 19" Summer term begins
Pupils return

Mon May 2" Bank Holiday

Mon May 30" Half term holiday

Mon June 6™ Inset day (Staff Only)

Tues June 7 Pupils return

Fri July 22 Last day of term

(1.30PM finish)

You will be notified regarding
arrangements for drop off and
pick up times in September
towards the end of the school
holidays via the school app.

We wish you all a lovely safe
summer holiday.
Lesley Steward




